508129295 09/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8176475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOLABO GMBH	07/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLABO GMBH
Street Address:	ALTE LANDSTRASSE 23
City:	OTTOBRUNN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14878994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-830-0600

Email: lori.tillman@morganlewis.com,

BardehleProsecution@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132633-5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOYEON P. LAUB, REG. #39,266
SIGNATURE:	/Soyeon P. Laub/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=132633-5003 NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT 508129295 REEL: 064961 FRAME: 0540

Commercial Register B of the Munich Local Court (Amtsgericht)

Printout Retrieved on September 15, 2020 11:27 am

Company No.: Page 1 of 1

HRB 227630

a) July 27, 2020 Wackerbauer	a) The shareholders' meeting on July 22, 2020 resolved to amend No. 1 (Company name) of the articles of association.				a) MOLABO GmbH	4
a) November 27, 2019 Timm	a) The shareholders' meeting on November 20, 2019 resolved to increase the share capital by EUR 5,885.00 and to amend the articles of association. This was amended: share capital.		b) Personal data changed, now: Managing director: Patzak, Adrian, Aying, *August 21, 1985 sole power of representation.	EUR 31,385.00		ω
a) July 21, 2017 Timm	a) The shareholders' meeting on July 18, 2017 resolved to amend Section 1 (Registered office) of the articles of association.				b) Ottobrunn, administrative district of Munich Business address: Alte Landstraße 23, 85521 Ottobrunn	2
			b) Managing director: Bachheibl, Florian, Munich, *September 9, 1987 sole power of representation. Managing director: Patzak, Adrian, Munich, *August 21, 1985 sole power of representation.		c) Research, development, production, marketing/sales and consulting in the field of electric drive systems and drive components.	
a) August 13, 2016 Krafka	a) Limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) Partnership agreement of July 29, 2016.		a) If only one managing director has been appointed, he or she represents the company alone. If several managing directors have been appointed, the company is represented by two managing directors or by one managing director together with an authorised signatory.	EUR 25 500 00	a) VOLABO GmbH b) Holzkirchen, administrative district of Miesbach Business address: Marschall 49, 83807 Holzkirchen	<u></u>
	σ	5	4	w	2	_
a) Registration dat b) Remarks	a) Legal form, start date, articles of association or partnership agreement b) Other legal relationships	Power of attorney	a) General representation rules b) Executive board, management body, executive directors, personally liable partners, managing directors, authorised representatives and special power of representation	Nominal capital or share capital	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorised recipient, branches c) Object of the company	Registration number

REEL: 064961 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 09/19/2023